# Minneapolis Police Federation Charities, Inc. Donation Receipt

#### 8<sup>th</sup>Annual Minneapolis Police Federation Charities, Inc. Golf Tournament

Monday, June 27, 2016 1:00 p.m. Majestic Oaks Golf Course 701 Bunker Lake Blvd Ham Lake, MN 55304

Donated by:	
Address:	
City:	
State: Zip Code:	
Time of densition, \$25 moneton, densit	

Type of donation: \$25 monetary donation

Thank you for your donation. Your gift to the Minneapolis Police Federation Charities, Inc. a 501(c)3 organization, is tax deductible.

Minneapolis Police Federation Charities, Inc.

**1811 University Ave NE** 

Minneapolis, MN 55418

(612) 788-8444

# 8th Annual Minneapolis Police Federation Charities, Inc. Golf Tournament



#### Welcome to our 8th Annual Minneapolis Police Federation Charities, Inc. Golf Tournament.

The tournament is a fundraiser for the Police Officers Federation of Minneapolis' charitable arm, the Minneapolis Police Federation Charities, (MPFC). The Minneapolis Police Federation Charities is a registered 501(c)3 organization, as such; donations made to MPFC are tax deductible under federal and state tax laws. Money generated from this tournament goes directly towards this charitable organization.

The Police Officers Federation of Minneapolis has always been a strong supporter of charitable organizations and has always actively supported charitable organizations. The Minneapolis Police Federation Charities, Inc. was established in 2003 by the Police Officers Federation of Minneapolis to receive charitable donations and make financial contributions to charitable causes. The Minneapolis Police Federation Charities is governed by a board of directors that determines the nature of the organization's fundraising events and the organizations or causes to which the MPFC will contribute funds.

Funds raised by the MPFC are donated to charitable organizations and causes in the Twin Cities. In the past the MPFC has made monetary donations to local charities including the MN Special Olympics, Minnesota Law Enforcement Memorial Association, and the Alzheimer's Association, to name a few. In addition, we made small contributions to a number of charitable events at the request of our members.

The golf tournament is the MPFC's largest fundraiser. We would like to thank all of our sponsors for their generous support. Without the support of our sponsors, we would be unable to make this tournament happen. We truly appreciate your support. Finally, we would like to thank everyone for coming out to golf today and supporting the MPFC.

Thank you for your participation and we look forward to seeing you at future fundraising events!

#### **POFM Board of Directors**

President Bob Kroll (612) 290-3919

bkroll@mpdfederation.com

Vice President Sherral Schmidt (651) 335-2751

sschmidt@mpdfederation.com

Secretary Cory Fitch (612) 919-9188

cfitch@mpdfederation.com

Treasurer Dave Garman (612) 412-6267

dgarman@mpdfederation.com

Director Bill Bjork (612) 919-8817

bbjork@mpdfederation.com

Director Anna Hedberg (952) 454-2515

blehner@mpdfederation.com

Director Todd Sauvageau (612) 760-0239

tsauvageau@mpdfederation.com

Director Ron Stenerson (612) 281-0188

rstenerson@mpdfederation.com

Director Rich Walker (612) 309-2911

rwalker@mpdfederation.com

Park Rep Adam Swierczek (612) 986-2850

aswierczek@mpdfederation.com

#### **Beverage Tickets & Raffle Ticket**



(hang on to the raffle ticket for the grand prize drawings at dinner!)



(2 beverage tickets are included and can be used for water, soda, beer & Gatorade)

# A special thanks to the following supporters:

**Corporate Mark** 

Hell's Kitchen

**Ike's Food & Cocktails** 

JD Hoyt's

**Prosperwell Financial** 

**Tradition Mortgage** 

The Moose on Monroe

**Wings Financial** 



#### 2016 Sponsors

We would like to express our thanks to the businesses that either sponsored a hole or donated prizes to the tournament. Without their support, we would be unable to make the tournament a success. We ask that you support the businesses that have generously contributed to the success of our tournament.



#### **Bronze Sponsors**

**Canterbury Park** 

JD Hoyt's

**Columbia Golf Club** 

**Mid America Festivals** 

**Corporate Mark** 

MN Timberwolves

**Element Pizza** 

**Fastbreak Foundation** 

**Fort Snelling Golf Club** 

Minnesota Vikings

**Grand Casino Mille Lacs** 

O'Gara's

Hinckley

**Red Stag Supperclub** 

**Gross National Golf Club St. Paul Saints** 

Hell's Kitchen

**Surly Brewing Co.** 

**Ike's Food & Cocktails** 

**Theodore Wirth Golf** 

Izzy's Ice Cream Café,

Club

LLC

Wild Mountain

**Jax Café** 

## **Silver Sponsors**

**Corporate Sponsor** 

**301** on Main Event Center/Ukrainian Event Center

**LE-AST Services** 

**Northeast Bank** 

**Prosperwell Financial** 

Waterstone Mortgage/National Realty Guild



356 Monroe St NE
Minneapolis, MN 55413
(612) 623-4999

#### **Corporate Sponsor**



Jim Krantz, Vice President 3655 Plymouth Blvd. Suite 120 Plymouth, MN 55446

Jim.Krantz@TraditionLLC.com

Direct 952.252.4488 / Cell 612.716.9999 / Fax 952.252.4489 www.traditionwest.com

#### **Gold Sponsors**



1700 West Highway 36 Suite 110 Roseville, MN 55113 (651) 223-4999 (651) 223-4987 Fax

ebbglaw.com

# **Platinum Sponsor**



#### RICE, MICHELS & WALTHER LLP

Attorneys and Counselors at Law

Brian F. Rice

James P. Michels

Ann E. Walther

**Karin Peterson** 

**Erik Bal** 

Specializing in Labor, Business and Government Law

10 Second Street N.E. • Suite 206 • Minneapolis, MN 55413

(612) 676-2300

www.ricemichels.ocm

#### **Corporate Sponsor**



www.wingsfinancial.com

## **Platinum Sponsor**

J.J. Taylor

DISTRIBUTING COMPANY OF MINNESOTA, INC.

701 Industrial Blvd NE
Minneapolis, MN 55413
www.jjtaylor.com

## **Platinum Sponsor**

# **KELLY**& LEMMONS, P.A.

Kevin M. Beck Joseph A. Kelly

223 Little Canada Road East, Ste 200

Little Canada, MN 55117

(651) 224-3781

www.kellyandlemons.com